

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No.1477 of 2024</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J</u></p> <p>Mr. Parikshit Saini, Advocate for the petitioners.</p> <p>2. Mr. Suyash Pant and Mr. Yogesh Chandra Tiwari, learned Standing Counsel for the State.</p> <p>3. There is no representation for the respondents.</p> <p>4. The matter is taken up in mention.</p> <p>5. The writ petition is listed on an Urgency Application (IA No.4 of 2024) filed by the petitioner.</p> <p>6. From perusal of the record, it appears that the matter is already listed on 29.11.2024, therefore the urgency application is misconceived and the same is accordingly rejected.</p> <p>7. Call on the date already fixed.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 04.10.2024</p> <p>SK</p>