

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	12.02.2025		WPMS No.1477 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Heard Mr. Parikshit Saini, learned counsel for the petitioners, Mr. M.S. Bisht, learned Standing Counsel for the respondent nos.1 to 4 & 6, Mr. S.K. Mandal, learned counsel for the respondent nos.7 & 8 and Mr. Lalit Sharma, learned counsel for the respondent no.9. 2. Mr. Lalit Sharma, Advocate has sought further three weeks' time to file counter affidavit. 3. Mr. Parikashit Saini, Advocate has opposed the said submission. 4. In the interest of justice, on the cost of Rs.5,000/- (Five Thousand), one more opportunity is being granted. 5. List on 03.03.2025. (Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 12.02.2025

JKJ/Pant

