

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No.1477 of 2024</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Kunal Verma, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Devesh Kandpal, learned counsel for petitioners.</p> <p><b>2.</b> Mr. Yogesh Pandey, learned D.A.G. for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p><b>3.</b> Learned counsel appearing for petitioners sought an adjournment on the ground that Mr. M.C. Kandpal, learned senior counsel is not available in town today due to certain preoccupation.</p> <p><b>4.</b> The request, so made, is granted.</p> <p><b>5.</b> Put up on 25.05.2026 along with connected matter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Pankaj Purohit, J.)</b> 06.05.2026</p> <p>PN</p>